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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS 

DECEMBER 1, 1965 

CREAMERY BUTTER: 

At the opening of the first business day of December 1965, the stocks 
of creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 90,187,000 lb. Cold storage 
Warehouses had in store 46,126,000 lb. while dairy factories held 43,711,000 lb. 
The summary total was lower than last year by 19.1 million pounds. The five-year 
average 1960-64 of December 1 stocks is 135,665,000 lb. The November 1965 "out-of-
storage" movement was 12.9 million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 
12.2 million pounds last year. Stocks of butter oil amounted to 663 thousand 
pounds. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE: 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 65,659,000 lb. consisting of 
65,583,000 lb. Canadian and 76,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks of 
imported cheddar cheese on hand at December 1, 1965. The summary total was higher 
than last year by 1.6 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" movement of 
5.5 million pounds for November, 1965. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCTS: 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted 
,,hOO lb. which was an increase of 2.4 million pounds over last year. 

he "out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for November, 1965 was 4.0 
million pounds. Stocks of the chief by-product, skim milk powder, amounted to 
32,453,000 lb., a decrease of 1.7 million pounds from last year and of 17.1 million 
pounds from last month. 

ir.as 

The December 1, 1965 report shows 2,000 cases of cold storage eggs and 
42,000 cases of fresh eggs. There were no cases of shell eggs reported in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 5,730,000 lb. being 1.6 million pounds less than the 1964 
figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for November, 1965 was 1.3 million pounds 
as compared with a similar movement of 802 thousand pounds during November, 1964. 

POULTRY MEAT: 

The summary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocks at 
December 1, 1965 was lower than last year by 1.9 million pounds. An "into-storage" 
movement of 16.4 million pounds is shown for the month of November, 1965. By kind, 
the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stocks, the latter in brackets, were: 
Chicken, 374,000 lb (7,978,000) lb., Fowl, 329,000 lb. (4,505,000) lb. and 
Turkey, 188,000 lb. (52,886,000) lb. These figures do not include estimates for 
firms whose repnrts were not received on time. There were 42,000 pounds of 

1, 

0 
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TABLE 1. 	Stocks of Butter in Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canad 

Creamery butter 
Dec. 	1, 	1965 Nov. 	1, 	1965 Dec. 	1, 
preliminary revised 1964 

thousand pounds 

Canada 	- 	Totals 	................... 90,187(1) 103,056 109,319 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 46,126 53,637 62,491 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 43,711 49,244 46,793 
In 	transit 	...................... 350 175 35 

Prince Edward Island - Totals 614 785 644 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 340 399 406 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 274 386 238 

Nova 	Scotia 	- 	Totals 	.............. 401 404 336 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 133 139 106 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 268 265 230 

New Brunswick - Totals 490 507 594 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 114 111 163 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 376 396 431 

Quebec 	- 	Totals 	................... 63,114 70,378 69,746 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 34,343 39,446 43,819 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 28,771 30,932 25,936 

Ontario 	- 	Totals 	.................. 13,634 17,276 22,20-i 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 5,650 6,710 10,066 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 7,984 10,566 12,138 

Manitoba 	- 	Totals 	................. 3,631 4,053 4,138 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 2,681 3,078 2,997 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 950 975 1,141 

Saskatchewan 	- 	Totals 	............. 2,588 2,542 4,078 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 202 233 1,018 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 2,386 2,309 3,060 

Alberta 	- 	Totals 	.................. 3,990 5,401 6,272 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 1,639 2,467 2,957 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 2,351 2,934 3,315 

British Columbia - Totals 1,375 1,535 1,272 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 1,024 1,054 968 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 351 481 304 

5 year 	average 1960-64 	............ 135,665 

Whey 	butter 	....................... 304 368 221 

(1) Not including Butter Oil stocks amounting to 663 thousand 	mcsr 
pounds in butter equivalent. 
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'ABLE 	2. 	Stocks of Cheddar Cheese iii Cold Storages 

ec. 	1, 	1965 
reliminary 

and Dairy Factories 

Nov. 	1, 	1965 
revised 

in Canada 

Dec. 	1, 
1964 

thousand pounds 

Canada 	- 	Totals 	................... 65,659 71,188 64,010 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 60,836 64,114 58,319 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 4,747 6,884 5,235 
In 	transit 	...................... 76 190 456 

Prince Edward Island - Totals 416 541 670 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ (1) (1) (1) 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 416 541 670 

Nova 	Scotia 	- 	Totals 	.............. 32 21 32 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 32 21 32 

New Brunswick - Totals 261 302 273 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 245 284 255 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 16 18 18 

Quebec 	- 	Totals 	................... 31,135 31,947 28,329 
Tn 	c , nld 	rnrine 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 30,416 30,815 27,502 

719 1,132 827 

'347 36,273 31,982 
i1 	COtQ 	 ................ zo,925 31,641 28,797 

In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 3,122 4,632 3,185 

Manitoba 	- 	Totals 	................. 246 299 468 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 127 133 348 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 119 166 120 

Saskatchewan - Totals 84 112 97 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 36 57 59 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 48 55 38 

Alberta 	- 	Totals 	.................. 816 954 1,029 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 692 805 858 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 124 149 171 

British Columbia - Totals 546 549 674 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 363 358 468 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 183 191 206 

Imported cheddar cheese (included 
in above figures) ............... - 	- 

s than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
wn separately but are included with dairy factories. 
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TABLE 3. Stocks of Concentrated Milk in Cold Storages, Warehouses and 
Dairy Factories in Canada Owned and Held by/or for Manufacturers 

	

Dec. 1, 1965 	Nov. 1, 1965 	Dec. 1, 

	

preliminary 	revised 	1964 

thousand pounds 

Concentrated whole milk 

Condensed whole 	milk 	.............. 1,055 849 762 

Case 	............................ (1) (1) (1)  
Bulk 	............................ 1,055 849 762 

Evaporated whole 	milk 	............. 47,463 51,480 45,054 

Whole 	milk 	powder 	................. 3,433 3,939 2,958 

Spray 	process 	................... 3,429 3,928 2,958 
Roller 	process 	.................. 4 11 (2)  

Partly skimmed milk: 

Evaporated or conceritraLed 1,705 2,118 1,889 

Concentrated milk by-products 

Skim 	milk 	......................... 160 145 154 

Evaporated 	...................... 113 101 103 
Condensed 	....................... 47 44 51 

Skim milk 	powder 	.................. 32,453 49,527 34,148 

Spray 	process 	................... 26,518 42,744 31,544 
Roller 	process 	.................. 5,935 6,783 2,604 

Buttermilk 	powder 	................. 772 1,239 548 

Casein 	............................ 4,170 5,260 2,077 

Whey 	powder 	....................... 5,087 4,277 3,051 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 4 shown separately but are included with "bulk". 
(2) Figures are included with "spray". 
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TABLE 4. Eggs in Cold Storages and Egg Stations in Canada 

- 	Dec. 1, 	Nov. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	Nov. 1, 
1965 	1965 	Dec. 	1965 	1965 	Dec. 1, 

	

preliminary revised 	1964 	preliminary revised 	1964 

Cold storage 	 Fresh 

cases 

Canada 	............. 2 3 4 42(2) 41 38 

Maritimes - - - 2 3 2 
Quebec 	........... - - - 7 8 5 
Ontario 	.......... (1) (1) (1) 17 17 18 
Manitoba 	......... (1) (1) - 6 5 4 
Saskatchewan - - - 1 1 1 
Alberta 	.......... (1) (1) (1) 4 4 5 
British Columbia - - - 3 3 3 

Dec. 	1, 1965 
Nov.1, 

Dec. 	1, 
preliminary revised  

1964 

Frozen Whole Yolk Whites Total Total Total 

'000 lb. 

Cinada 	............. 3,447(2) 1,456(2) 827(2) 5,730(2) 7,041 7,363 

Maritimes 213 1 18 232 212 264 
Quebec 	........... 730 160 128 1,018 1,065 1,237 
Ontario 	.......... 1,056 639 241 1,936 2,597 2,136 
Manitoba 	......... 783 436 270 1,489 2,235 2,632 
Saskatchewan 55 - (3) 55 75 111 
Alberta 	.......... 194 23 51 268 369 542 
British Columbia 331 97 39 467 488 441 

Dec. 	1, 1965 Nov. 	1, 	1965 Dec. 	1 
Egg summary 

preliminary revised 1964 

'000 cases 

Shell eggs 44 44 42 

In transit (page 16) - - - 

Frozen eggs (39.0 
lb. 	per case) 	. 147 181 189 

Totals 191 225 231 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in Canada totals. 

) 	
12) These figures include estimates of 2,000 cases Fresh Eggs, Frozen Eggs; Whole, 

85,000 lb., Yolk, 100,000 lb. and Whites 80,000 lb. 
i) These figures are included in estimates. 



TABLE 5. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Cand 

December 1, 1965 	November 1, 1965 	Decemb 

preliminary 	revised 	1964 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Total poultry meat(l) 

Canada 	.......... 893 68,298 70,691(2) 1,031 53,510 54,541 72,994 

Maritimes - 3954 3,954 2,002 2,002 2,902 
Quebec 	........ 392 16,368 16,760 456 11,758 12,214 16,787 
Ontario 	....... 264 20 $ 14 20 1,778 288 16,261 16,549 25,824 
Manitoba 210 9 1,694 9,904 259 8,445 8,704 10,165 
Saskatchewan 16 2,440 2,456 7 1,893 1,900 2,778 
Alberti - 8,482 8,482 - 7,697 7,697 9,283 
British 

Columbia • 11 6 0 846 6,857 21 5,454 5,475 5,255 

Cio c1 

Maritimes - 320 320 - 308 308 
Quebec 44 1,206 1,250 59 1,132 1,191 1,330 
Ontario 32 1,040 1,072 22 1,071 1,093 1,209 
Manitoba 	...... (3) 248 248 (3) 253 253 364 
Saskatchewan - 249 249 - 179 179 205 
Albert;i - 913 913 - 938 938 1,310 
British 

Columbia 5 1,054 1 9,059 7 1,213 1,220 880 

Chicken 4 	lb. and over 

Canada 	.......... 293 2,948 3,241 308 2,551 2,859 4 3,444 

Maritimes - 312 312 - 210 210 202 
Quebec 	........ 268 1 3,445 1,713 287 1,407 1,694 1,586 
Ontario 22 238 260 18 221 239 983 
Manitoba 1 256 257 1 256 257 550 
Saskatchewan 1 172 173 1 125 126 217 

Alberta - 392 392 - 230 230 632 

British 
Columb 

See pa 



TABLE 5. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada - Continued 

S 
December 1, 1965 	November 1, 1965 	December 1, 

preliminary 	revised 	1964 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Fowl. 

Canada 	.......... 329 4,505 4,834 413 4,607 5,020 6,101 

Maritimes 	..... (3) 324 324 (3) 207 207 517 
Quebec 	........ 27 745 772 32 616 648 923 
Ontario 	....... 190 2,288 2,478 239 2,305 2,544 2,512 
Manitoba 	...... 104 547 651 125 847 972 1,015 
Saskatchewan . 5 136 141 6 141 147 201 
Alberta 	....... (3) 266 266 

() 252 252 620 
British 
Columbia 	.... 3 199 202 239 250 313 

Maritimes - 175 175 
- 220 220 136 

Quebec - 1,026 1,026 
- 824 824 903 

Ontario - 1,237 1,237 
- 948 948 1,458 

Manitoba - 475 475 (3) 400 400 414 
Saskatchewan - 85 85 

- 38 38 29 
Alberta - 353 353 390 390 525 
British 

Columbia 	.... (3) 279 279 (3) 256 256 236 

Turkey over 10 	lb. and under 16 lb. 

Canada 	.......... 22 17,459 17,481 14 14,680 14,694 20,980 

Maritimes - 1,194 1,194 
- 526 526 751 

Quebec 	........ 7 4,455 4,462 ii 3,451 3,462 5,230 
Ontario 1 5,118 5,119 

- 4,173 4,173 8,322 
Manitoba 4 2,635 2,639 3 2,431 2,434 2,435 
Saskatchewan 10 746 756 (3) 656 656 827 
Alberta - 1,853 1,853 

- 2,157 2,157 2,168 
British 

Columbia (3) 1,458 1,458 (3) 1,286 1,286 1,247 

page 11 for footnotes. 
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TABLE 5. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada - Continued 	

is 
December 1, 1965 	November 1, 1965 	December 1, 

preliminary 	revised 	1964 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Turkey 16 lb. and over 

Canada 	.......... 166 31,797 31,963 205 20,865 21,070 27,991 

Maritimes - 1,484 1,484 - 377 377 906 
Quebec 	........ 44 6,872 6,916 64 3,607 3,671 5,844 
Ontario 	....... 19 9,862 9,881 9 6,875 6,884 10,082 
Manitoba 	...... 101 5,043 5,144 130 4,019 4,149 4,626 
Saskatchewan 	• (3) 1,016 1,016 (3) 734 734 1,253 
Alberta - 4,272 4,272 - 3,394 3,394 3,463 
British 

Columbia 2 3,248 3,250 2 1,859 1,861 1,817 

Total turkey 

Canada ..........188 	52,886 	53,074 	219 	38,621 	38,840 	52,672 

Maritimes - 2,853 2,853 	- 1,123 1,123 1,793 
Quebec 	........ 51 12,353 12,404 	75 7,882 7 3% 957 11,977 
Ontario 	....... 20 16,217 16,237 	9 11,996 12,005 19,862 
Manitoba 	...... 105 8,153 8,258 	133 6,850 6,983 7,475 
Saskatchewan 10 1,847 1,857 	- 1,428 1,428 2,109 
Alberta - 6,478 6,478 	- 5,941 5,941 6,156 
British 

Columbia 2 4,985 4,987 	2 3,401 3,403 3,300 

Duck 

Canada.......... 2 

Maritimes - 

Quebec 	........ 2 
Ontario - 

Manitoba 	...... (3) 
Saskatchewan . - 

Alberta - 

British 
Columbia .... (3) 

See page 	11 for footnotes. 

664 666 3 692 695 1,154 

17 17 - 10 10 23 
125 127 3 195 198 219 
222 222 - 125 125 498 
72 72 (3) 100 100 117 
14 14 - 6 6 21 
73 73 - 56 56 89 

141 141 (3) 200 200 187 
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TABLE 5. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada - Concluded 

December 1, 1965 	November 1, 1965 	December 1, 

preliminary 	revised 	1964 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Goose 

Canada 	.......... 713 713 	- 59 59 858 

Maritimes 	- 11 11 	- 1 1 6 
Quebec 	........- 38 38 	- 2 2 63 
Ontario 	.......(3) 61 61 	- 9 9 103 
Manitoba 	- 333 333 	- 4 4 447 
Saskatchewan 	- 6 6 	- 1 1 9 
Alberta 	- 136 136 	- 15 15 154 
British 
Columbia 	... 	- 128 128 	- 27 27 76 

Unclassified 

Canada .......... 	1,552 	1,552 	- 	1,886 	1,886 	2,201 

Maritimes 	- 	117 	117 	- 	143 	143 	95 

	

Quebec ........(3) 	456 	456 	(3) 	524 	524 	689 
Ontario 	- 	448 	448 	- 	534 	534 	657 

	

Manitoba ......(3) 	85 	85 	(3) 	135 	135 	197 
Saskatchewan 	- 	16 	16 	- 	13 	13 	16 
Alberta 	- 	224 	224 	- 	265 	265 	322 
British 

Columbia . . . 	(3) 	206 	206 	- 	272 	272 	225 

(1) Stocks of Poultry meat In transit not included in total, amounted to 425,000 
pounds, on December 1, 1965. On November 1, they amounted to 175,000 pounds. 

(2) This total includes an estimate of 1,500,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
on time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 
the specific provinces. 

(3) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with eviscerated. 
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TABLE 6. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Nine Cities of Cane 

December 1, 1965 	November 1, 196 

preliminary 	revised 	1964 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Total poultry meat 

Quebec 	............ 52 2,896 2,948 79 2,323 2,402 2,739 

Montreal 	.......... 307 11,156 11,463 314 6,953 7,267 10,874 

Toronto 	........... 160 6,839 6,999 149 3,996 4,145 9062 

Winnipeg 	.......... 210 7,661 7,871 259 6,203 6,462 7,580 

Regina and 
Saskatoon - 1,352 1,352 - 827 827 1,319 

Edmonton 	.......... 4,871 4,871 - 4,226 4,226 5,475 
Calgary 	........... - 2,755 2,755 - 2,550 2,550 2,779 
Vancouver(1) 8 6,154 6,162 12 4,701 4,713 4,471 

Total 9 cities 	.. 737 43,684 44,921(2) 813 31,779 32,592 44,299 

Chicken under 4 1 

Quebec ............ 
Montreal .......... 
Toronto ........... 
Winnipeg .......... 
Regina and 

Saskatoon ....... 
Edmonton .......... 
Calgary ........... 
Vancouver(l) ...... 

(3) 258 258 (3) No 
33 362 395 34 317 351 
2 271 273 3 235 238 272 

(3) 181 181 (3) 150 150 318 

- 179 179 - 123 123 131 
- 272 272 - 363 363 641 
- 567 567 - 471 471 447 

5 852 857 7 985 992 668 

Total 9 cities .. 	40 	2,942 	2,982 	44 	2,905 	2,949 	3,287 

Chicken 4 lb. and over 

Quebec 	............ 13 307 320 15 215 230 370 
Montreal 	.......... 243 764 1,007 252 664 916 780 

Toronto 	........... 17 147 164 17 133 150 575 
Winnipeg 	.......... 1 209 210 1 179 180 376 
Regina and 

Saskatoon - 116 116 - 84 86 106 
Edmonton 	.......... - 98 98 - 134 134 511 
Calgary 	........... - 272 272 - 71 71 65 

Vancouver(l) - 119 119 - 83 83 17 

Total 9 cities .. 	274 	2,032 	2,306 	285 1,563 	1,848 	2,96 

15 for footnotes. See page 
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TABLE 6. 	Stocks of Poultry Meat in Nine Cities of Canada - Continued 

1) cember 1, 	1965 November 1, 1965 	December 1, 
:re1iminary revised 1964 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed 	Eviscerated 	Total Total 

thousand pounds 

Fowl 

Quebec 	............ 1 125 126 2 93 95 185 
Montreal 	.......... 24 429 453 27 298 325 542 
Toronto 	........... 140 1,060 1,200 129 1,039 1,168 780 
Winnipeg 	.......... 104 299 403 125 439 564 696 
Regina and 

Saskatoon - 111 111 - 106 106 141 
Edmonton 	.......... - 81 81 - 123 123 346 
Calgary 	........... (3) 117 117 (3) 78 78 150 
Vancouver(1) 3 124 127 5 121 126 190 

Total 	9 	cities 	.. 272 2,346 2,618 288 2,297 2,585 3,030 

Turkey up to 	10 	lb. 

S . .ebec 	............ - 87 87 - 94 94 179 
'ntrea1 	.......... - 615 615 - 488 488 400 

ronto 	........... - 335 335 - 203 203 320 
Winnipeg 	.......... - 373 373 (3) 301 301 319 
Regina and 

Saskatoon - 68 68 - 27 27 18 
Edmonton 	.......... - 169 169 - 149 149 197 
Calgary 	........... - 164 164 - 207 207 296 
Vancouver(1) (3) 242 242 (3) 233 233 205 

Total 9 cities 	. . - 2,053 2,053 - 1,702 1,702 1,934 

Turkey over 10 lb. and under 16 lb. 

Quebec 	............ (3) 774 774 (3) 801 801 867 
Montreal 	.......... 2 3,302 3,304 1 2,282 2,283 3,580 
Toronto 	........... 1 1,583 1,584 - 870 870 2,972 
Winnipeg 	.......... 4 1,989 1,993 3 1,744 1,747 1,739 
Regina and 

Saskatoon - 391 391 - 253 253 448 
Edmonton 	.......... 1,141 1,141 - 1,081 1,081 1,486 
Calgary 	........... - 530 530 - 771 771 529 
Vancouver(l) (3) 1,342 1,342 (3) 1,169 1,169 1,140 

roral 9 cities 7 11,052 11,059 4 8,971 8,975 12,761 

See page 15 for footnotes. 
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TABLE 6, Stocks of Poultry Meat in Nine Cities of Canada - Continued 	

In 
December 1, 1965 	November 1, 1965 	December ], 

preliminary 	revised 	1964 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Turkey 16 lb. and over 

Quebec 	............ 38 1,328 1,366 62 850 912 852 
Montreal 	.......... 5 5,214 5,219 (3) 2 1 465 2,465 4,301 
Toronto 	........... (3) 2,955 2,955 (3) 1,202 1,202 3,394 
Winnipeg 	.......... 101 4,185 4,286 130 3,153 3,283 3,538 
Regina and 

Saskatoon - 473 473 - 230 230 451 
Edmonton 	.......... - 2,927 2,927 - 2,227 2,227 2,095 
Calgary 	........... - 1,045 1,045 - 896 896 1,136 
Vancouver(1) 	...... (3) 76 1,076 (3) 1,731 1,731 1,720 

Total 9 cities .. 	144 	21,203 	21,347 	192 	12,754 	12.946 	17.487 

Total turkey 

Quebec 	............ 38 2,189 2 0 227 	62 1,745 1,807 1,898 
Montreal 	.......... 7 9,131 9,138 	1 5,235 5,236 8,281 
Toronto 	........... 1 4,873 4,874 	- 2,275 2,275 6,686 
Winnipeg 	.......... 105 6,547 6,652 	133 5 1 198 5,331 5,596 
Regina and 

Saskatoon - 932 932 	- 510 510 917 
Edmonton 	.......... - 4,237 4,237 	- 3,457 3,457 3,778 
Calgary 	........... - 1,739 1,739 	- 1,874 1,874 1,961 
Vancouver(l) - 4,660 4,660 	- 3,133 3,133 3,065 

Total 9 	cities 	.. 151 34,308 34,459 	196 23,427 23,623 32,182 

Duck 

Quebec 	............ (3) 7 7 (3) 9 9 15 
Montreal 	.......... * 44 44 - 40 40 95 
Toronto 	........... - 171 171 - 73 73 322 
Winnipeg 	.......... (3) 71 71 (3) 100 100 116 
Regina and 

Saskatoon - 10 10 - 4 4 17 
Edmonton 	.......... - 38 38 - 27 27 39 
Calgary 34 34 - 28 28 49 
Vancouver(1) 	...... (3) 131 131 (3) 189 189 163 

Total 9 cities .. 	- 	506 	506 	- 	470 	470 	816 

See page 15 for footnotes. 
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TABLE 6. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Nine Cities of Canada - Concluded 

.- 
D•cember 1, 1965 	November 1, 1965 	December 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1964 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Goose 

Quebec 	............- 10 10 	- - - 6 
Montreal 	..........- 29 29 	- 2 2 54 
Toronto 	...........- 55 55 	- 8 8 90 
Winnipeg 	..........- 270 270 	- 2 2 281 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	- 4 4 	- (4) (4) 7 
Edmonton 	..........- 40 40 	- - - 38 
Calgary 	...........- 13 13 	- (4) (4) 68 
Vancouver(l) 	- 127 127 	- 23 23 75 

Total 9 cities 	.. 	- 548 548 	- 35 35 619 

S LnH 

- (4) (4)  (4) 
Montreal 	..........(3) 397 397 	(3) 397 397 577 
Toronto 	...........- 262 262 	- 233 233 337 
Winnipeg 	..........(3) 84 84 	(3) 135 135 197 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	- (4) (4) 	- (4) (4) (4) 
Edmonton 	..........- 105 105 	- 122 122 122 
Calgary 	...........- 13 13 	- 28 28 39 
Vancouver(1) 	- 141 141 	- 167 167 131 

Total 9 cities 	. . 	 - 1,002 1,002 	- 1,082 1,082 1,403 

(I) Including New Westminster. 
(2) This total includes an estimate of 500,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 

(3) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with eviscerated. 

(4) Excluded to avoid disclosing individual company operations. 



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 

16 
1010651811 

TABLE 7. Butter, Cheese, Eggs and Poultry Meat in 

(Reported by Railway Companies with comparative fi. 

Dec. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	Dec 
In transit 	1965 	1964 	1965 	1964 

	

Creamery butter 	Cheddar cheese 

thousand pounds 

Canada 

Maritime Provinces ................. 
Quebec............................. 
Ontario............................ 
Manitoba ........................... 
Saskatchewan ....................... 
Alberta ............................ 
British C1umbia ................... 

At principal railway terminals:(1) 

	

350 	35 	76 	456 

	

70 	 - 	38 	 - 

	

140 	 - 	38 	 - 

	

105 	 - 	 - 	 - 

	

35 	35 	 - 	266 

	

- 	 - 	 - 	190 

Montreal ........................... 35 	 - 	38 	 - 
Toronto ............................- 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg........................... 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton ........................... 	- 	- 	114 
Vancouver .......................... 	- 	- 	114 

Eggs 	Poultry meat 

cases 	thousand pounds 

Canada............................... 	- 	425 	 25 

Maritime 	Provinces 	.................- - 	 175 	 - 
Quebec ............................. 	 . - 	 75 	 - 
Ontario 	............................- - 	 150 	 - 
Manitoba 	...........................- - 	 - 	 25 
S askatchewan 	.......................- - 	 - 	 - 

Alberta 	............................- - 	 - 	 - 

British 	Columbia 	...................- - 	 25 	 - 

At principal railway terminals:(l) 

Montreal 	...........................- - 	 - 	 - 

Toronto 	............................- - 	 25 	 - 
Winnipeg ........................... -  - 	 - 	 - 

Edmonton 	...........................- - 	 - 	 - 

Vancouver 	..........................- - 	 - 	 - 

(1) These figures are included in the above provincial totals. 
Average net weights per carloads 	Butter 	Cheese 	Eggs 	PouLtr. 

lb. 	lb. 	cases 	lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 	38,000 	540 	25,0 
Export 	44,800 	38,000 	540 	25,Ouu 


